Commander C
Flexibility for countless applications
AC drives, general purpose
2  / Commander C
Commander C
0.25 kW to 132 kW (0.33 hp to 200 hp)
Continuous control of single and three phase
asynchronous (induction) and permanent magnet motors.

24  / Commander C
Commander C
Ordering guide
Electrical Considerations
•	 What is the supply voltage?
•	 Single or three phase input power?
•	 What is the motor rating?
•	 Continuous current – FLA (Full Load Amps)
•	 Select the drive based on motor Amps
rather than power rating
Frame size Dimensions H x W x D mm (in) Weight kg (lb)
1
160 x 75 x 130
(6.3 x 2.95 x 5.1)
0.75 (1.65)
2 205 x 75 x 150
(8.07 x 2.95 x 5.9) 1.3 (3.0)
3 226 x 90 x 160
(8.9 x 3.54 x 6.3) 1.5 (3.3)
4 277 x 115 x 175
(10.9 x 4.5 x 6.9) 3.13 (6.9)
5 391 x 143 x 200
(15.39 x 5.63 x 7.87) 7.4 (16.3)
6 391 x 210 x 227
(15.39 x 8.27 x 8.94) 14 (30.9)
7 557 x 270 x 280
(21.93 x 10.63 x 11.02) 28 (61.70)
8 804 x 310 x 290
(31.65 x 12.21 x 11.42) 52 (114.6)
9E 1069 x 310 x 290
(42.09 x 12.21 x 11.42) 46 (101.4)
9A 1108 x 310 x 290
(43.62 x 12.21 x 11.42) 66.5 (146.6)
Drive Mechanical Mounting
•	 Panel mounting – as standard
•	 Wall mounting – UL conduit kits are available
•	 Through panel mounting – frames 5 and up
How to select a drive
Commander C  /  25
Commander C
Product codes
-03
Frame Size
1 to 9
00073
Current Rating:
Heavy Duty current
rating x 10
4
Voltage Rating:
1: 100 V drive (100 V to 120 V ±10 %)
2: 200 V drive (200 V to 240 V ±10 %)
4: 400 V drive (380 V to 480 V ±10 %)
5: 575 V drive (500 V to 575 V ±10 %)
6: 690 V drive (500 V to 690 V ±10 %)
A
Drive Format:
A – AC in AC out
E – AC in AC out,
External line reactor
Control Version:
101 - C200, C300, HS30,
C300 Laundry Variants
141 - C300PM
101 AB100
Product
Variant:
AB100- Standard for C200,
C300, C300PM, HS30
Variants
KLD00 - Laundry Drive for
C300 Laundry Variant
00

C200-01100024A10100AB100 1 01 2.4 0.37 0.5
C200-02100042A10100AB100 1 02 4.2 0.75 1
C200-02100056A10100AB100                                1 02 5.6 1.1 1.5
200/240 Vac +/-10%
C200-01200017A10100AB100 1 01 1.7 0.25 0.33
For Normal Duty applications,
use Heavy Duty ratings.
C200-01200024A10100AB100 1 01 2.4 0.37 0.5
C200-01200033A10100AB100 1 01 3.3 0.55 0.75
C200-01200042A10100AB100 1 01 4.2 0.75 1
C200-02200024A10100AB100 1 | 3 02 2.4 0.37 0.5
C200-02200033A10100AB100 1 | 3 02 3.3 0.55 0.75
C200-02200042A10100AB100 1 | 3 02 4.2 0.75 1
C200-02200056A10100AB100 1 | 3 02 5.6 1.1 1.5
C200-02200075A10100AB100 1 | 3 02 7.5 1.5 2
C200-03200100A10100AB100 1 | 3 03 10 2.2 3
C200-04200133A10100AB100 1 | 3 04 13.3 3 3
C200-04200176A10100AB100 3 04 17.6 4 5
C200-05200250A10100AB100 3 05 25 5.5 7.5 30 7.5 10
C200-06200330A10100AB100 3 06 33 7.5 10 50 11 15
C200-06200440A10100AB100 3 06 44 11 15 58 15 20
C200-07200610A10100AB100 3 07 61 15 20 75 18.5 25
C200-07200750A10100AB100 3 07 75 18.5 25 94 22 30
C200-07200830A10100AB100 3 07 83 22 30 117 30 40
C200-08201160A10100AB100 3 08 116 30 40 149 37 50
C200-08201320A10100AB100 3 08 132 37 50 180 45 60
C200-09201760A10100AB100 3 09 176 45 60 216 55 75
C200-09202190A10100AB100 3 09 219 55 75 266 75 100
C200-09201760E10100AB100 3 09 176 45 60 216 55 75
C200-09202190E10100AB100 3 09 219 55 75 266 75 100
380/480 Vac +/-10%
C200-02400013A10100AB100 3 02 1.3 0.37 0.5
For Normal Duty applications,
use Heavy Duty ratings.
C200-02400018A10100AB100 3 02 1.8 0.55 0.75
C200-02400023A10100AB100 3 02 2.3 0.75 1
C200-02400032A10100AB100 3 02 3.2 1.1 1.5
Commander C
Model number and ratings
Commander C  /  27
500/575 Vac +/-10%
C200-05500030A10100AB100 3 05 3 1.5 2 3.9 2.2 3
C200-05500040A10100AB100 3 05 4 2.2 3 6.1 4 5
C200-05500069A10100AB100 3 05 6.9 4 5 10 5.5 7.5
C200-06500100A10100AB100 3 06 10 5.5 7.5 12 7.5 10
C200-06500150A10100AB100 3 06 15 7.5 10 17 11 15
C200-06500190A10100AB100 3 06 19 11 15 22 15 20
C200-06500230A10100AB100 3 06 23 15 20 27 18.5 25
C200-06500290A10100AB100 3 06 29 18.5 25 34 22 30
C200-06500350A10100AB100 3 06 35 22 30 43 30 40
C200-07500440A10100AB100 3 07 44 30 40 53 45 50
C200-07500550A10100AB100 3 07 55 37 50 73 55 60
C200-08500630A10100AB100 3 08 63 45 60 86 75 75
C200-08500860A10100AB100 3 08 86 55 75 108 90 100
C200-09501040A10100AB100 3 09 104 75 100 125 110 125
C200-09501310A10100AB100 3 09 131 90 125 155 110 150
C200-09501040E10100AB100 3 09 104 75 100 125 110 125
C200-09501310E10100AB100 3 09 131 90 125 155 110 150
380/480 Vac +/-10%
C200-02400041A10100AB100 3 02 4.1 1.5 2
For Normal Duty applications,
use Heavy Duty ratings.
C200-03400056A10100AB100 3 03 5.6 2.2 3
C200-03400073A10100AB100 3 03 7.3 3 3
C200-03400094A10100AB100 3 03 9.4 4 5
C200-04400135A10100AB100 3 04 13.5 5.5 7.5
C200-04400170A10100AB100 3 04 17 7.5 10
C200-05400270A10100AB100 3 05 27 11 20 30 15 20
C200-05400300A10100AB100 3 05 30 15 20 30 15 20
C200-06400350A10100AB100 3 06 35 15 25 38 18.5 25
C200-06400420A10100AB100 3 06 42 18.5 30 48 22 30
C200-06400470A10100AB100 3 06 47 22 30 63 30 40
C200-07400660A10100AB100 3 07 66 30 50 79 37 60
C200-07400770A10100AB100 3 07 77 37 60 94 45 60
C200-07401000A10100AB100 3 07 100 45 75 112 55 75
C200-08401340A10100AB100 3 08 134 55 100 155 75 100
C200-08401570A10100AB100 3 09 157 75 125 184 90 150
C200-09402000A10100AB100 3 09 200 90 150 221 110 150
C200-09402240A10100AB100 3 09 224 110 150 266 132 200
C200-09402000E10100AB100 3 09 200 90 150 221 110 150
C200-09402240E10100AB100 3 09 224 110 150 266 132 200
500/690 Vac +/-10%
C200-07600190A10100AB100 3 07 19 15 20 23 18.5 25
C200-07600240A10100AB100 3 07 24 18.5 25 30 22 30
C200-07600290A10100AB100 3 07 29 22 30 36 30 40
C200-07600380A10100AB100 3 07 38 30 40 46 37 50
C200-07600440A10100AB100 3 07 44 37 50 52 45 60
C200-07600540A10100AB100 3 07 54 45 60 73 55 75
C200-08600630A10100AB100 3 08 63 55 75 86 75 100
C200-08600860A10100AB100 3 08 86 75 100 108 90 125
C200-09601040A10100AB100 3 09 104 90 125 125 110 150
C200-09601310A10100AB100 3 09 131 110 150 155 132 175
C200-09601040E10100AB100 3 09 104 90 125 125 110 150
C200-09601310E10100AB100 3 09 131 110 150 155 132 175
Notes: The listed ordering codes are for C200, 50 Hz default setting.
For C300 change the model digits from C200 to C300 (C300-xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx).
For C300PM, change the control version digits to 141 and the model to C300: (C300-xxxxxxxxx141xxxxxxx).
For HS30 change the model digits from C200 to HS30 (HS30-xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx).

AI-485 24 V Adaptor 82500000019700
Accessories
Ordering guide
28  / Commander C
Frame Size Voltage Phases Type Order code
1
All 1 Standard 4200-1000
All 1 Low leakage 4200-1001
2
100V 1 Standard 4200-2000
200V
1 Standard 4200-2001
1 Low leakage 4200-2002
3 Standard 4200-2003
3 Low leakage 4200-2004
400V
3 Standard 4200-2005
3 Low leakage 4200-2006
3
200V
1 Standard 4200-3000
1 Low leakage 4200-3001
3 Standard 4200-3004
3 Low leakage 4200-3005
400V
3 Standard 4200-3008
3 Low leakage 4200-3009
4
200V
1 Standard 4200-4000
1 Low leakage 4200-4001
3 Standard 4200-4002
3 Low leakage 4200-4003
400V
3 Standard 4200-4004
3 Low leakage 4200-4005
5
200V 3 Standard 4200-0312
400V 3 Standard 4200-0402
6
200V 3 Standard 4200-2300
400V 3 Standard 4200-4800
7 200V &
400V 3 Standard 4200-1132
8 200V &
400V 3 Standard 4200-1972
9 200V &
400V 3 Standard 4200-3021
Frame Size Order Code
5 3470-0067
6 3470-0055
7 3470-0079
8 3470-0083
9A 3470-0119
9E 3470-0105
Frame Size Order Code
1 3470-0091
2 3470-0094
3 3470-0098
4 3470-0102
5 3470-0069
6 3470-0059
7 3470-0080
8 / 9A 3470-0088
9E 3470-0115
Through hole IP65 kit* UL Type 1 conduit kit Optional external EMC filters***
Frame Size Order Code
3 3470-0097
4 3470-0101
5 3470-0066
6 3470-0074
7 3470-0078
8 3470-0087